			OVER SH	-Y Patent			Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office			
To the	ne Director	of the U.	S. Patent an	d Trademark Office:	-		Viali	Attorney Docker Stop Assignment		ices
1.	Please record the attached original documents or copy there Name of conveying party(les): 1. Tess Audrey Mellinger 2. Wendy Ellen Mellinger					Name and address of receiving party:				
						Name: Hot Filament Inc.				
Addit	ional name	veying parties	s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Interna	al Addre	\$\$:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					reet Address: 9116 Cricklewood Ct.				
×	Assignme	ent		Merger	City:		Vier	l Ina	4	
	Security A	greement		Change of Name	State:	VA L	··········	Country: U.S.	Zip Code: 22182	<u> </u>
	Joint Res			Government Interest Assignment	Addisin					kananananana
	Executive Confirmat	Order 949	94, 🔲	Other:	Additio	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		ched?		
Execu Date(17-2012 17-2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					⊠ wo	
4.	Applica date of t	tion num he applica	ber(s) or pat	ent number(s): If this docu	Iment is be	ing filed	l tog	ether with a new ap	plication, the execu	ution
Α.	Patent Application Number: 13/462,710				B. Patent Number(s):					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			**************************************	***************************************			
			Add	litional numbers attached?	□ Y ₁	es	,	⊠ No		,,
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:	Patrick	D. Muir	(tel): 703-7: (fax): 703-7 (e-mail):	′57- 7 447	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or cred					
Interna	l Address:	Muir Pa	j pto <u>@muirp</u> tent Consulti	atentconsulting.com ng, PLLC		ΦV	erpa	yment to deposit ac	count 50-4574)	
Street	Street Address: 9913 Georgetown Pike, Suite 200, Box 1213			Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
City: Great Falls				☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)						
State:	V	Ά	Zip:	22066	8.	Deposi	It Ac	count No.: 50-457	4	
	Statemer	nt and sig	nature.		<u> </u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		* * * * * * * * * *	11	×1001110011100
9.										
To the (knowledge	and belief, t	he foregoing information is	true and c	orrect a	nd a	ny attached copy is	a true copy of the	
To the (best of my		e and belief, t	he foregoing information is /Bradley Edelman/	true and c	orrect a	nd a	, m	a true copy of the May 3, 2012	
To the (best of my l document,					orrect a	nd a	, m		

PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0726 Attorney Docket No: 1314-001

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT (Joint - Worldwide)

Wc. Tess Audrey Mellinger, residing at 9116 Cricklewood Court, Vienna, VA 22182; and Wendy Ellen Mellinger, residing at 9116 Cricklewood Court, Vienna, VA 22182, (each referred to as "Assignor") have invented an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled **ORNAMENTAL DEVICE**, and which is a:

(1)	(a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No. 61. 25, 2011; or	/489,853, and filed or	n May
(2)	non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No.	, and filed on	

WHEREAS, Hot Filament Inc., an S-Corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Virginia, and having its principal place of business at 9116 Cricklewood Court, Vienna, VA 22182, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0727

Attorney Docket No. 1314-001 Page 2

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of the Law Office of Peter G. Korytnyk, PLLC to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0728

Attorney Docket No. 1314-001 Page 3

Date: 2-17-2012 By: Ja	ess tudren Mellinge
	Tess Audtey Mellinger
State of Vickin IA	W. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
County of FAIRCAX ss.	
On oz 13/2012 , before me, MATRICA appeared TESS AUDREY MELLINGER personally known satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	e(s) is/are subscribed to the within ted the same in his/her/their authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MATTHEW ROBERT JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2014
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
Date: 2.17, 2012	h Now Oplication
By: A	Wendy Ellen Mellinger
State of VIRAINIA	
County of FAILFAX	V
On 2/17/2012, before me, MATTIME appeared New Euro Mensules, personally known to satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ir upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	(s) is/are subscribed to the within d the same in his/her/their authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MATTHEW ROBERT JORDAN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2014 COMMISSION # 7087938
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 028161 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 05/03/2012